- U- ORM/19073/15 09.06.2015

09.06.247 No. O-17034/5/2014/PSP II (FTS No. 86/US(PSP-II) MOURB/R/2015/60463 Ministry of Urban Development Government of India (PSP-II) ****

1710(6)

Room No. 540-C, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi the dated 28.05.2015

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Application Under RTI Act, 2005 received from Shri Vineet Kumar, C/o Alok Pratap Gautam, Flat No. 211, Team Enigma Appt., Ist Cross, Ist Main, B- Block, Vinayak Nagar, Karnataka-Pin 560017.

Enclosed please RTI application dated 22/5/2015 (Received on 26/5/2015) from Shri Vineet Kumar, C/o Alok Pratap Gautam, Flat No. 211, Team Enigma Appt., Ist Cross, Ist Main, B- Block, Vinayak Nagar, Karnataka Pin 560017. (copy enclosed).

2. It is further stated that the above said application is transferred to Department of Publication, Delhi under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 with the request that the necessary information under the RTI Act may please be sent to the applicant directly within the prescribed time frame under intimation to this Division and PIC Cell of Ministry.

Encl: As above.

(S.Rukmani) Deputy Secretary & CPIO

То

 The Controller of Publication, Department of Publication, Ministry of Urban Development, Civil Lines, Delhi.

1.

Copy to:

Section Officer (PIC), M/o U.D., Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi w.r.t. MOURB/R/2015/60463 dated 22.5.2015.

 Shri Vineet Kumar, C/o Alok Pratap Gautam, Flat No. 211, Team Enigma Appt., Ist Cross, Ist Main, B- Block, Vinayak Nagar, Karnataka Pin 560017.

/25/2015	RTI Detail:	\$-5-	
	RTI REQUEST DE	TAILS	n - 1999 m na dalah na ang mga dala kan sa
• Registration No. :	MOURB/R/2015/60463	Date of Receipt :	22/05/2015
Type of Receipt :	Online Receipt	Language of Request :	English
Name :	vineet kumar	Gender :	Male
Address :	C/o Alok Pratap Gautam,, Flat no-211, Team enigma appt,, 1st cross, 1st main, b-block, vinayaknagar, Pin: 560017		
State :	Karnataka	Country :	India
Phone No. :	+91-8892779934	Mobile No. :	+91-8892779934
Email :	vineetkumar305@gmail.c	com	
Status(Rural/Urban) :	Urban	Education Status :	Graduate
Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? :	No	Citizenship Status	Indian
Amount Paid :	10)	Mode of Payment	Payment Gateway
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person ? :	No(Normal)	Request Pertains to :	
Information Sought :	My name is vineet kumar. I submitted an application to the department of publication Delhi for publishing the change of name of my father from Binay kumar sinha to Vinay kumar in gazette notification. I forwarded all the required document along with newspaper cutting in original along with the CD and demand draft of 1200 to department of publication, Delhi through Speed post No:-EK496714015IN from Bangalore on:16/03/2015. Till now i did not get any information in this regard please provide me the necessary information in this regard.		
	Print	Close	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Dir (DSP) Mateen 15-05-15 Derd today Jean US(PSP-E) Rerd today Jean US(PSP-E)	36 US (PSF 36 US (PSF) 36 US (PSF) 37 US (PSF) 37 US (PSF) 38 U	₩) 	
Pot:			



By speed bost

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLICATION CIVIL LINES, DELHI – 110 054. Website: <u>www.deptpub.gov.in</u> Email: <u>acop-dep@nic.in</u> (&) <u>pub.dep@nic.in</u> TEL.: 2381 7823 /2381 9689 Fax: 2381 7846.

File No. O&M/19073/2015

Dated: 29th June, 2015

To, Shri Vineet Kumar, C/o Alok Pratap Gautam, Flat No.- 211, Team enigma appt., 1st cross, 1st main, B- block, Vinayaknagar, Karnataka- 560 017.

Sub:- Information under the Right to Information Act, 2005.

Ref:- Your RTI application dated 22.05.2015 received in this Department on 01.06.2015.

Sir,

Ľ

With reference to the above, it is stated that the notification regarding change of name of your father has been published in Gazette of India, Part-IV, Issue No. 19, New Delhi, Saturday, May 9 – May 15.

Five copies of above stated Gazette has been supplied to you at your permanent address i.e. Vill.- Mobarakpur, Post- Sanda, Distt.- Nalanda, Bihar- 801303 dated on 09.06.2015 vide speed post No. ED222007099IN.

Yours faithfully,

(Lucy Jyoti Beck) Central Public Information Officer.

7015

Copy to:-

The Dy. Secretary & CPIO, PSP-II, Ministry of Urban Development, Room No. 540-C, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi w.r.t. her letter No. O-17034/5/2014/PSP II dated 28.05. 2015.

Central Public Information Officer.